Clarendon College
2018-2019 Calendar

Fall 2018
L= Lo 1Y L= o 1o SR Tuesday, August 21
NeW Faculty Orientation............oiieiiiiiiiiiiiei s e e e e e e s aee e Wednesday, August 22
Al COlEGE DAY ... .eeeeeiiieiee ettt ettt e st e e e sabr e e e s sbe e e e e abreeeeaae Thursday, August 23
Residence Hall Check-In 1p.m. — 6:00P.M. ..eiiiiiiiiiiei e Sunday, August 26
Cafeteria Opens for EVENING Meal..........c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Sunday, August 26
REGISTIATION ...ttt e et e e e st b e e e sabe e e e e sbr e e e e sbreeeeaae Monday, August 27
Evening Registration at Pampa 6 P.M. — 8 P.M. ..o Monday, August 27
ClaSSES BEOIN ...ceeiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt ettt st e e e s bt e e s n et n e anne s Tuesday, August 28
Late RegiStration BEOINS ........uuuiiiieiiiiiiiieiiee e e e st e e e e e s s trr e e e e e s e st ae e e e e e e s e annreneeeeees Tuesday, August 28
Last Day to Register and/Or AAA/DIOP .......uuuuueuuuuumieiniuieinininiernierninrerereeen—————————. Friday, August 31
Last Day for Financial Settlement ...............uuuuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieiiieieieeeeee . Thursday, September 6
Census Date (12th Class DAY) .....cccoeveieiiiiie e Wednesday, September 12
COoNSHULION DAY ..o, Monday, September 17
Columbus Day (College HOlIAY) .......ccooiiiiieiiiiiie e Monday, October 8
60% Term COMPIELEA .......ooiiiiiiii e Thursday, October 25
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 18 and Spring 19........cccccvviieeiiiieeeiiiieeeens Wednesday, October 31
Veteran’s Day (0DSErVEd) ........ccueiiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, November 12
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W ..o Friday, November 16
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCN...........oiiiiiiieece e Tuesday, November 20
Thanksgiving HOlIdays ... Wednesday - Friday, November 21-23
Cafeteria Re-0pens for BrUNCH ........ccooooiiii i Sunday, November 25
Classes Resumes after Thanksgiving Holidays...........ccccooe e, Monday, November 26
Fall CommencemMent CEIEMONY ...........uuuuuuururnrnrernrernrnrnrnnnnnrnrernrnrnrnrnrere—————.- Friday, December 7
FiNAI EXAMS....uuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiieieierararererareeeeeeneneerersrsrnrnsnrsrnrnrnnnnes Monday - Wednesday, December 10-12
Cafeteria Closes after Evening Meal ..............cccoo Wednesday, December 12
Residence Halls CloSE At NOON. ......uuuiiiiiiiieeieee e e e e e e e e Thursday, December 13
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.M. ... Thursday, December 13
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M.......cccccoviiiiiiieienninen, Friday, December 14
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:30 p.mM. ......cccoceeiiiiieiiniineeninn. Wednesday, December 19
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break..........ccocvvveiiiiiiiniice e, Monday, January 7, 2019

Fall 8-week 2018

Pre-Registration ............cceeiiiiiiiiiiiee e Monday, September 17 — Friday, October 19
ClaSSES BEOIN ....ciiiitiiiie ittt ettt sttt e e Monday, October 22
Late RegiStration BEOINS .........ueiiiiiiiiee ittt e e enne e s Monday, October 22
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISIET .....ccciuuiiieiiiiiie ittt Thursday, October 25
Last Day for Financial Settlement ..........c..oooiiiiriiii e Thursday, October 25
Census Date (6th Class Day)........cccooveveeiiii i Monday, October 29
60% Term COMPIELEA.......cooiiiiiii e e e e Friday, November 16
Last Day to Drop With @ W ... Friday, November 16
Thanksgiving HOlAAYS .......ccooiiiiiiiiiii e Wednesday - Friday, November 21-23
Classes Resumes after Thanksgiving Holidays .............cccooiiiiiiiiiniiiceee e Monday, November 26
FINAL EXAMS....coiiiiiiiiii et e e Monday-Wednesday, December 10-12
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ... Thursday, December 13
End of Fall 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.) ......cccccevvneeee. Friday, December 14
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:30 .M. ......cccoceiviiiieiiniineeninn. Wednesday, December 19
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break.........cccocveveiiiiiiiiiiiie i, Monday, January 7, 2019
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Fall Mini (Online Only) 2018 (5%2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration ............cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Wednesday, October 31— Friday, December 14
ClaSSES BEOIN ....eeeiiiiiieiitiee ettt ettt e e e e e e Monday, December 17
Late RegiStration BEOINS .........uuiiiiiiiiee ittt Monday, December 17
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISIET ......coiuuiiiiiiiiee ittt Tuesday, December 18
Last Day for Financial Settlement ..o Wednesday, December 19
Census Date (4th Class DAY)......ccoicuueiieiiiiiiaiiiiie ettt nenee s Thursday, December 20
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:30 p.M. .....ccccvveveeeeviiiciiiieeeeeenn, Wednesday, December 19
60% Term ComPIEted ........coooiiiiiiee e Wednesday, January 2, 2019
College Administrative OfficeS OPEN .......euviiiiiii e Monday, January 7, 2019
Last Day to Drop With @ “W .....cceee e Wednesday, January 9, 2019
[ 1Tz U = Vg SRR Wednesday, January 16, 2019
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2 p.m. .....oooiiiiii Thursday, January 17, 2019
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2p.m.) ....ccccevviiieiniieee e Friday, January 18, 2019
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break...........cocvvveiiiiiiiiniiiec e, Monday, January 7, 2019

Spring 2019

Administrative OffiCES OPEN ........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieteee e rere e srerarererererernrnrnnes Monday, January 7
FACUIY REPOI ...ttt e e e e s sbaeeeeane Wednesday, January 16
New Faculty Orientation ...............uuuueriiuii s Wednesday, January 16
All COlEYE DAY ....eeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeasaeaeaeaeesasessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnsnnnnnnes Thursday, January 17
Residence Hall Check-In 1 p.m. — 6 PuM.. .ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieiereiereiererneeeererernnnnnrnrnrnrnne Sunday, January 20
Cafeteria Opens Evening Meal..........cooooiiiiii i Sunday, January 20
L (ST 5] 1> o] o Monday, January 21
Evening Registration at Pampa 6 P.M. - 8 P.M. . ..ot Monday, January 21
MLK Holiday (College iS OPEN) ......uviiiiiiiieee ittt sbnee e Monday, January 21
ClasSSES BEOIN. ....ciiiiiiiii et Tuesday, January 22
Late RegiStration BEOINS .........uviiiiiiiieiiee et Tuesday, January 22
Last Day to Register and/or AAd/DIOP ........coouueieiiiiieiiiee e Thursday, January 24
Last Day for Financial Settlement..........c..oooiiiiiiiiiiiii e Wednesday, January 30
Census Date (12th Class Day) ......cccooveieieie i Wednesday, February 6
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCh ..o Friday, March 8
College Closes for Spring Break at 4p.mM........coooooiiiiiiiii Friday, March 8
SPring Break.......coooooooi Monday —Friday, March 11-15
Classes Resume and Cafeteria Re-OPENS ......cccooviiiiiiiii i Monday, March 18
60% of Term Completed...........ccoooiiiiii i Wednesday, April 3
Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2019 & Fall 2019 .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, April 8
Last Day t0 Drop WIth @ “WW” ...ttt b sttt ettt Thursday, April 18
Good Friday (College HOlAAY) ......cccoeeeiei e Friday, April 19
COMIMENCEMIENE ... Friday, May 10
L T = o PPt Monday —Wednesday, May 13-15
Cafeteria Closes for the Semester after Evening Meal............cccooiiiiiiii e Wednesday, May 15
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2D. M. ... Thursday, May 16
Residence Halls CIOSE @t NOON............iiiiiiaiiiiiiiit ettt a e e e e e e e e e s ananes Thursday, May 16
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2 PM) ......cooooiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiieeeeeee Friday, May 17
Memorial Day (College HONAAY) .......cooiuiiiiiiiiiiei e Monday, May 27
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Spring 8-week 2019

Pre-RegiStration .........cceceiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, February 25 — Friday, March 22
ClaSSES BEOIN ...eeeiitiiiei ittt ettt et et e e e st e e e e s b e e e e e b e e e e e b e e e e abaeeeeaa Monday, March 25
Late RegiStration BEOINS ........ueiiiiiiiee ettt et e et e e e e Monday, March 25
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISIEN ........uuiiiiiee e e e e e e e s e e e e s sanraeeeeee s Thursday, March 28
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............oooiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, March 28
Census Date (Bth Class DAY)......cuciuuriieiiiiiieiiiiie ettt bbb e e e e e Monday, April 1
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “WW7 ... e e e e e e e Thursday, April 18
60% Term COMPIELEd........cco i e e e e st e e e e e e snnreraees Wednesday, April 24
L 1Tz U = Vg SRR Monday-Wednesday, May 13-15
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2p.mM. .....oooiiii Thursday, May 16
End of Spring 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.)......ccccovveeeeennnns Friday, May 17

Spring Mini (Online Only) 2019 (2 1/2 Week Session)

e (S =T o1 1) o Monday, April 8 — Friday, May 17
Classes Begin Monday, May 20
Late REQISITAtION BEUINS .....cccuecereeesesreeessesssssssssisssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses Tuesday , May 21
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISTEN ......c.ciuuiiieiiiiiie ittt et Tuesday, May 21
Last Day for FINANCial SEEMENT ... Tuesday, May 21
Census Date (3rd ClaSS DAY) .....eeieiuriiieiiiiiee ittt sttt st st Wednesday, May 22
Last Day t0 Drop WIth @ “WW” ...ttt Thursday, May 23
Memorial Day (COllege HOUAY) ......cceurrreereereetreeereeirestsesesessseessees st sess st st sesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssees Monday, May 27
FINAI EXAIMS .oueeeetretesesestsssesssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssessssesssssssesssssssnssssssssnssssnssasssssnssanes Wednesday, May 29
Final Grade Rolls Submitted BY 2 P.m. ...eeeiei e Thursday, May 30
End of Spring Mini (Grades Posted to TranscCriptS 2P.M.) .......ueae Thursday, May 30

Summer | 2019 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for SUMMEr 1 2018 ... Monday, April 8 — Friday, May 31
Memorial Day (COllEge HOUAY) .....uuererreereereeereeereeeseetseesseetseessees et ettt seesseessesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssees Monday, May 27
Classes Begin Monday, June 3
Late Registration Begins Monday, June 3
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN ......ccoiuiiiiiiiiiee ittt et e e sbneee e Wednesday, June 5
Last Day for FInancial SEEMENT ...ttt ssassssnes Wednesday, June 5
Census Date (4th Class Day) Thursday, June 6
60% of Term Completed ... Monday, June 24
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... e Monday, June 24
Fourth of July (College HONAAY) ..........uuuruuuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieiereereereeerererernrererarernreenrnrerarane Thursday, July 4
FINAI EXBIMS....eeiiiiiiiee ettt et e e ne e e e ee s Monday & Tuesday, July 8 & 9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2 p.m. ....oooiiiiiii e Wednesday, July 10
End of Summer | Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2p.m.) .......cceeeeiiiiiiiieeneeennnnns Thursday, July 11
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Summer 11 2019 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 11 2018 ...........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiee e Monday, April 8 — Tuesday, July 9
(O Fo ST STl 1= o 1 SRR Wednesday, July 10
Late RegiStration BEOINS ........uuiiiiie et iiiiiiiiiee e e e sttt e e e e s s st tee e e e e e s s st ee e e e e e e s e annreneeeeees Wednesday, July 10
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN ......cciuuiiieiiiiiieiit ittt Thursday, July 11
Last Day for Financial Settement ............oooiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, July 11
Census DAte (41 ClasSS DAY)......cccueeicrieeetie ettt cte et e e et e et e etee e st e e sateeeteeseteeesnbeeereeans Monday, July 15
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... Monday, July 29
60% Term COMPIELEU.........eiiiiiiiiie e e e Wednesday, July 31
FINAI EXBIMS....oeiiiiiiiiieiii ettt Wednesday & Thursday, August 14 & 15
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DBy 2P.M. ...oeeviiiiii e Friday, August 16
End of Summer Il Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2p.m.) ......ccccceevviiieennns Monday, August 19

Summer 2019 (12 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2018 CTE .......cccccceeiiiciiiciinnnnnnns Monday, April 8 — Friday, May 24
Memorial Day (College HOlAAY) ........uuuuuiiii s Monday, May 27
ClaSSES BEOIN ....eieiiiiieeiitiee ettt ettt ettt e e e st bt e e e a bt e e e h e e e e b e e e e e e e e Tuesday, May 28
Late ReQiStration BEOINS .........uuuuuuuuuiuiiriiiieieiuieinieieiernrerernrnrnrerererereeeee.———. Tuesday, May 28
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISLEN .......uuuuuuiuiiiiii s Thursday, May 30
Last Day for Financial Settlement .........c..ooo i Thursday, May 30
Census Date (12t ClaSS DAY) ...cceiiurreieiiiiiie ittt Wednesday, June 12
Fourth of July (College HONAAY) ..........uuuuuruiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieinieieiererereeeeererereererererererereerenne Thursday, July 4
60% Of Term COMPIELEd ... Monday, July 15
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ..o Thursday, August 1
FiNAl EXAMS.....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeaenaeaennsennnnnnnnnnnnnnnes Wednesday & Thursday, August 14 & 15
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2P.M. .....ouiiiiiie e Friday, August 16
End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2p.m.)......cccccoieiiiiennnns Monday, August 19
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